13 February 2022 12 February 2025 10429693

Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 13 February 2022 ISO 45001 - 13 February 2022

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

CHEVRON TECHNICAL CENTER, A **DIVISION OF CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.**

6001 Bollinger Canyon Road D1248, San Ramon, CA, 94583-5737, United States

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 00034762, ISO 45001 - 00034763

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Oversight of their Operational Excellence Management System (OEMS) covering Health, Safety and Environmental (HSE) risks throughout the organization globally including OEMS documented management systems, objective setting, audits, strategic direction and stewardship.

Ciffe of Muckey

Cliff Muckleroy

Area Operations Manager Americas

Issued by: LRQA Inc.

for and on behalf of: LRQA Limited

liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA' LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or

Issued by: LRQA Inc., 1330 Enclave Parkway, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77077, United States for and on behalf of: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom